

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	RE CAST				
2nd. FIRST AND FINAL BILL					
Name of the work:					
Maintenance of the road					
MR/H / 19-20 Bettiah / 14					
Agreement No: 125 MBD / 3054 / 2019-20					
Agency: M/S Narayani Neimans Harivatika Chowk					
Bettiah, West Champaran					
Agreement Amount: Rs. 36809127.00					
Date of work order: 28-02-20					
Name of the road:					
Nawalpur - Sir Kahinga to Baldiha					
Length of the road: 2.075 Km					
Date of actual Completion:					
10-01-2021					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	MEASUREMENT				
		NIL			
	ABSTRACT OF COST				
Item No- 1/57					
Cleaning and grubbing road land					7/5
From T. M. B. page no- 14					

$$Qty = 0.415 H$$

$$⑥ Rs. 49496.70/H$$

$$= Rs. 20541.00$$

Item No- 2/58

Scarfing existing bituminous surface

7/5

From T. M. B. page no- 14

$$Qty = 337.50 m^2$$

$$⑥ Rs. 15.40/m^2$$

$$= Rs. 5198.00$$

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 3/59					
Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder					715
From T.M. B. page no - 14					$Qty = 1182.50 m^3$
					@ Rs. 176.75/m ³
					= Rs. 208472.00
Item No - 4/60					
Construction of G.S.B.					715
From T.M. B. page no - 15					$Qty = 64.237 m^3$
					@ Rs. 2363.12/m ³
					= Rs. 152036.00

Item No - 5/61					
Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone agg. W.B.M-II					
From T.M. B. page no - 15					$Qty = 50.547 m^3$
					@ Rs. 4370.42/m ³
					= Rs. 220912.00

Item No - 6/62					
Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone agg. in W.B.M-III					
From T.M. B. page no - 15					$Qty = 73.053 m^3$

Continuation

@ Rs. 3963.85/m³

= Rs. 289571.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No- 7/63					
Providing and applying prime coat.					715
From T.M.B. page no-16, Qty = 948.039m ²					
				@ Rs. 41.52/m ²	
				= Rs. 40442.00	
Item No- 8/64					
Patch work over W.B. using M.C.S					
From T.M.B. page no-16, Qty = 1079.225m ²					
				@ Rs. 209.18/m ²	
				= Rs. 225753.00	

Item No- 9/65					
Providing and applying tack coat					715
From T.M.B. page no-16, Qty = 8860.475m ²					
				@ Rs. 14.08/m ²	
				= Rs. 124755.00	

Item No- 10/66					
Providing and laying S.D.B.C					
From T.M.B. page no-17, Qty = 194.53m ³					
				@ Rs. 10537.04/m ³	
				= Rs. 2049770.00	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No- 11/67					
Providing and fixing km stone					
From T.M.B. page no- 17					
					Qty = 3 Each
					@ Rs. 2460.86/m
					= Rs. 7383.00
Item No- 12/68					
Providing & fixing 200 mm Stone.					
From T.M.B. page no- 17					
					Qty = 8 Each
					@ Rs. 668.55/m
					= Rs. 5348.00
Item No- 13/69					
Providing and erecting place & direction identification sign					
From T.M.B. page no- 18					
					Qty = 1.92 m ²
					@ Rs. 12414.03/m ²
					= Rs. 23835.00
Item No- 14/70					
Providing and fixing G.O.M.elli-					
-lateral triangle sign					T 15
From T.M.B. page no- 18					Qty = 28 Nos
					@ Rs. 3699.35/m
					= Rs. 103582.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No-15/71					
Providing and fixing 600mm circular sign					7/5
From T.M.B. page no-18, Qty=8 Nos					
					@ Rs. 3831.75/No
					= Rs. 30654.00
Item No-16/72					
Providing and fixing 600mm x 4.50mm rectangular sign					
From T.M.B. page no-19, Qty=16 Nos					
					@ Rs. 3702.83/No
					= Rs. 59242.00
Item No-17/75					
Providing and fixing boundary pillar					
From T.M.B. page no-19, Qty=56 Nos					
					@ Rs. 551.59/No
					= Rs. 30889.00
Item No-18/77					
Planting of trees by the road side					7/5
from T.M.B. page no-19					
					Qty=83 Nos
					@ Rs. 799.22/No

Continuation

= Rs. 66335.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. 19/78					
Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound					TLS
From T.M.B. page no-20					
					Qty = 427.00 m ²
					@ Rs. 735.40/m ²
					= Rs. 314016.00

Item No. 20/79					
Brick and fixing typical informative sign					TLS
From T.M.B. page no-20, Qty = 2 Nos					
					@ Rs. 9702.02/No
					= Rs. 19404.00

Item No. 21/80					
Brick masonry work in cement mortar					TLS

From T.M.B. page no-20					
					Qty = 57.6 m ³
					@ Rs. 5441.71/m ³
					= Rs. 31344.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Hemala- 22/81					
Plastering with cement mortar					
From T.M. B. page no- 21					
					Qty = 40.32 m ²
					@ Rs. 187.17 / m ²
					= Rs. 7547.00
Hemala- 23/82					
Painting for coats including prime					
From T.M. B. page no- 21					
					Qty = 40.32 m ²
					@ Rs. 95.63 / m ²
					= Rs. 3856.00
					Rs. 4037884.00
Add G.I.T @ 12% =					Rs. 484546.00
Add L.C. @ 1% =					Rs. 40379.00
					Rs. 4562809.00
Less for below @ 0.15% =					Rs. 6844.00
					Rs. 4555965.00
Less for previous pay =					Rs. 2350000.00
					Rs. 2205965.00
Sentish K.					
25-03-2021					
J.E.					

Continuation

Vr.No- 10 dt-13/4/21

₹ 2205965 = ₹

33

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	1	2	3	
S.D. 57.				110 298	✓ w
PP 21.				44 119	✓ w
SUSP 11.				22 060	✓ w
CUSP 11.				22 060	✓ w
Roy				52 122	✓ w
S.F.				N/A	
L.G. 11.				22 060	✓ w
Deduction				₹ 273 019	✓ w
By (conservation)				193 294 6	✓ w
Total				₹ 22,05,965	✓ w

Paired for ₹ 2205965 = Twenty
Two Lacs Five Thousand Nine

Hundred Sixty Five Only

Amg 13.4.21

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

R.W.D. Works, Gov. Bellary

13/04/21

13.04.21

Continuation